FY2024 Results
Investor Presentation
For the year ended 30 June 2024
2
01 Highlights 3-5
02 Financial results 6-18
03 Australian banking 19-20
04 New Zealand banking 21-23

Weight
Assets
$6,436 $4,973 A$625m A$1,479m
Total Capital
Ratio 15.39% 14.40% 28.11% 20.03%
17
11.1% 12.0% 12.6% 11.9%
9.8%
Jun 20 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 23 Jun 24
Shareholder return
2 Total fully imputed dividends divided by the closing share price as at 23 August 2024 of $1.12.  2 Total fully imputed dividends divided by the closing share price as at 25 August 2023 of $1.72.  3 That is, the strike price under the DRP will be 98.0% of the volume weighted average sale price of Heartland
shares over the five trading days following the Record Date. For the full details of the DRP and the Strike Price calculation, refer to the Heartland DRP offer document dated 10 December 2018. 4 Underlying ROE refers to ROE calculated using underlying results. When calculated using reported results,
ROE was 6.6%, down 385 bps. See page 35 for more information about the use of ROE, a supplementary, non-GAAP measure.
Underlying ROE4
• Final dividend of 3.0 cps, down 3.0 cps on FY2023.
• Dividend yield of 8.7%1 (FY2023: 9.3%2).
• The total dividend payout ratio for FY2024 of 55% of underlying NPAT takes into
consideration the recent $210m equity raise, acquisition of Challenger Bank (now
Heartland Bank Australia) and associated growth opportunities.
• Heartland’s DRP will apply to the final dividend with a 2.0% discount.3

New Zealand.
• Flow-on benefit of improved revenue margins.
Underlying
impairment
expense ratio3
0.44% < 0.30%
• Heartland’s long term underlying impairment expense has been 0.37%.4
• FY2028 ambition of < 0.30% underlying impairment expense ratio through the cycle reflects portfolio
mix transitioning towards higher quality assets (i.e. Reverse Mortgages and Livestock Finance).
12%-14%
FY2028 underlying
ROE3 ambition
$200m+
FY2028 underlying
NPAT3 ambition
1 CAGR calculated for the period from 30 June 2020 to 30 June 2024. 2 Subject to meeting minimum ROE hurdles and APRA consultation. 3 See pages 35-36 for definition of underlying financial metrics. 4 Average of impairment expense ratio between FY2020 and FY2024.
The ratios and growth rates provided for the financial metrics underlying the FY2028 ambitions are not targets. They represent an indication of how the financial metrics may work in combination to achieve the FY2028
underlying NPAT and ROE ambitions. The FY2028 ambitions and underlying key metrics assumes current growth in Receivables being maintained and no material deterioration in the economic environment.
19
03  |

A$200m
(+A$15.5m vs FY2023)
Total repayments in FY2024
14.3%
(vs 16.0% in FY2023)
FY2024 repayment rate
13.8%
(vs 16.1% in FY2023)
Repayments from vintage loans
(+11 years)
28
28
AU Reverse Mortgage portfolio analytics
As part of the new Climate-Related Disclosures obligations introduced through the Financial Sector (Climate-Related Disclosures and Other Matters) Amendment Act
2021, Heartland’s first climate statement is required as part of its full year reporting for FY2024. Heartland’s first climate statement will be published on 30 September
2024, alongside its Annual Report. Further detail can be found within the accompanying FY2024 Heartland Bank Limited Disclosure Statement.
Heartland’s climate commitment is part of its broader sustainability strategy which is built on three pillars: environment, people and financial wellbeing.
Environment
Support the just transition to a net-zero economy.
• Build the capability to appropriately take climate

Heartland Australia Holdings Pty Ltd and its direct and indirect
wholly-owned subsidiaries
ADI Authorised deposit-taking institution Heartland Bank Heartland Bank Limited
APRA Australian Prudential Regulation Authority Heartland Bank Australia Heartland Bank Australia Limited
bps Basis points LVR Loan-to-value ratio
CAGR Compound annual growth rate NII Net interest income
Challenger Bank Challenger Bank Limited NIM Net interest margin
cps Cents per share NOI Net operating income
CTI ratio Cost to income ratio NPAT Net profit after tax
CY2024 The calendar year ending 31 December 2024 O4B Open for Business
DRP Dividend Reinvestment Plan OOI Other Operating Income
EPS Earnings per share OPEX Operating expenses
FX Foreign currency exchange pps Percentage points
FY2023 The financial year ended 30 June 2023 RBNZ Reserve Bank of New Zealand
FY2024 The financial year ended 30 June 2024 Receivables Gross Finance Receivables
FY2025 The financial year ending 30 June 2025 ROE Return on Equity
FY2028 The financial year ending 30 June 2028 StockCo, StockCo
Australia
Comprised of StockCo Australia Management Pty Ltd, StockCo
Holdings 2 Pty Ltd and their subsidiaries
Harmoney Harmoney Corp Limited Q3 The third quarter of FY2025 (1 January to 31 March 2025)